value of VCSB’s land held under Pajakan Negeri 108938, Lot 10148 Seksyen 13, Bandar Petaling 
Jaya, Dearah Petaling, Negeri Selangor measuring approximately 5.149 hectares in area (“Land”); 
and (ii) property development costs, and adding Ringgit Malaysia Three Hundred and Sixty Million 
(RM360,000,000.00), representing the revised value of the Land as agreed by both the Company 
and TTDB. 

3 Material Litigation  

The Company and its subsidiaries are not, as at the date of this Circular, engaged in any material 
litigation, claims or arbitration, either as plaintiff or defendant and the Directors of the Company do not